S| LB AVE Lo#ul-25 PAYA LU INDUSTRIAL PARK. SINGAPURE JU89330 TEL ; (063) 62563561 FAN : (651 A256431 5

24 October 2019

TAN YANG PING KEVIN
3 JALAN TAMBAN
SINGAPORE 428288

Dear SirMadam,

OUR REF  : CCH/ASMI19017722/Upa3 /f SOMO2304

YOUR REF : SME 9930B -

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SME 9930B AND SLT 5466] ALONG/AT JUNCTION
SHEARES AVE & MARINA BLVD ON 07/10/2019

We refer to the above subject matter. We write to inform you that we are the loss adjuster
appointed by your motor insurer, AXA Insurance Pte Lid to deal with the third party claim

against your policy.

We have received a third panty claimis) from KIM CHWEE AUTO PTE LTD acting on behalf
of the owner of SLT 5366] against your mator msurance policy.

Pursuant to the above said accident wherein you and/or your nuthorized driver had amongst
other information given us your version of how the accident had occurred, we as the appainted
agent of your insurers shall proceed 1o negotiate for an amicable settlement with third party
claimant.

Please be informed that your No Claim Discount (NCD) may be affected as a result of the claim
against your policy.

As Insurers, they shall proceed 10 deal with the claim(s) subject to the merits of the case and
according to the rights afforded under the policy. Should you not be seeking the protection of
your policy and seek to take conduct of third party claim(s) arising from this incident, at your
own cost and defence, please reply to us within 7 davs from the date of this letter, You intent
must be formally expressed o AXA and acknowledged by AXA.

Your full co-operation in the handling of the claim is required and kindly submit the following
to chewht @ lkkauto.com within 7 days from the date of this letter if not provided at our
reporting centre. The list below 15 not all inclusive and further document may be required:

* Police report, Police Investigation result, appeal against the Traffic Police offence and
status (if any)

Driver's dnving license or foreign driving license (if any)

Coloured photographs of accident scene (if any)

Coloured photographs of damage to all vehicles involved (If any)

Copy of the letter of authorization

Video footage of accident (if any)

Statement and/or police report from independent witness(es) (if any)



» If you or your passenger(s) are filing a claim against any of the involved Third Party(s),
you are 10 keep us informed of your legal representative(s) and the status of the claim.
To protect your interest(s) in the handling of this claim, please do not discuss liability with any
of the Third Party(s) and/or their legal representatives, or make any compromise or settlement
without our prior knowledge and consent. If you receive any correspondence or legal document
such 88 o Writ of Summons in connection with this accident, please forward it 10 us
immediately. You may email it to cst@axa.com.sg or deliver it by hand 10 AXA Customer
Care Centre,

This letter should not be regarded as a waiver by AXA of their rights to repudiate any claim
because of any breach of policy terms and conditions you and/or your authorised driver may
have committed.

In the event of receiving and handling of any third pany injury claim(s), we shall keep you
informed of the final indemnity upon conclusion of the matter(s).

If vou need any clarification, please do not hesitate to contact as at 6742 3197 or
chewht @ Ikkauto.com. Please quote our claim reference when you contact us that we can assist
you more effectively.

Yours sincerely,

Chew Hsiao Tong

Case Handler

DII: 6742 3197

FAX: 674] 4108

EMAIL: chewht @lkkauto.com

Cc AXA Insurance Pte Lid
{Motor Claims Dept)



AUTHORISATION TO ACT

Irwe. Jan T4 fun , Les|ie (the third party claimant™) of B0 Jpettiavode [l
rd €11 -3 ;ﬂ?ﬂﬂﬁ {address), owner af ST 5 bty (vehicle no.) hereby

authorize fim ChWee  Actd € Hd - wape wokshop™) to act for me with respect

to my claim for repair costs and/or rentzl end’or loss of use (“claim™) for my vehicle no.

ST SU50T - fhiat was damaged pursuant to the sccident which occurred on_0 111019 (date)

slong Shewes e Toowds Garden By 7€ By . (ocation) mvolving

vehicle no/s SME 943CE  (“the sccident™).

[ firther authorize the workshop to setile my above mentioned claim in 2 manner that they
deem fit and the workshop is firrther authorized to receive payment further to ssttlement of my
claim with payment chieque/s being made in favour of the workshop.

I farther acknowledge that any settlement the workshop may reach on my behalf is on a

without prejudice and without admission of liability basis insofar as the driver/owner/insurers
of the other vehicle's is concemned.

Dated this_©% ay)of ¢ . (month) 20 14 (year)

| S

Signad by “the third perty claimant™ Signad by “the workshop™
(with company stamp if applicabls) (with company stamp)




#44 Thay Dischiarge Vowcher applica anly 1 the claimaat’y chaim
foe hid propenty demage and will sot alfect his peroonal
LN jurers wlazm andbior smsed osses clagm m o later dass
Furrhez, st senlement wren barein sbauld ool be med 08 an
svidesss b perjudics w0 the dleimani’s peronal bnjunen clasn
andior other smimured losved claim aring ol the
pidhnzey muney i this sclum

AXA THIRD PARTY DIRECT SETTLEMENT

Vithicle Na: SME S2308 [inwd veh)
SLT 5466J {TP weh) Modal: MAZDA 8 SEDAN 2.0 AT
Date of Accident/ Time: 070018
Repan Esumate 5 | Ly, 50%- 3%
Final Repawr Cost 5
Loss of Lise 5 | daysat 3 per day
Rental (if anv) £ | daysat s per day
LTA / GIA Search Fpe 5
Othary &
5
Final Settlement Sum (Global Sum) 3 3 l 15, 100.00
Payee Name : KIM CHWEE AUTO PTD LTD S
15 Third Party Workshop GIA Registered? | | YES [X]| NO  (Kindly indizate below)
&) Far Non GIA Registered Workshop Agreed Liabillty 100 (%I
B} for GIA Regivtered Warkshop: BOLA Applicabie: Yes/ No  BOLA Scenano No;
BOLALBIN: _ [w) Assssed Liabiliey (=) JOD %)
*Auseased Liobility to be filled onily for chein colfisians and for tases where BOLA does not apply
Remarks:
NOTE

1. PLEASE EXPRESSLY RESERVE YOUR CLIENT'S RIGHTS IF 50 REQUIRED IN THIS SETTLEMENT DOCUMENT,

2. THIS SETTLEMENT IS ON A WITHOUT PREIUDICE BASIS AND SHOULD NOT CONSTRUED AS AN ADMISSION OF
LIABILITY ON AXA AND THEIR CLIENT/TORTFEASOR IN ANY MANNER WHATSOEVER.

i. AMA RESERVES THEIR RIGHTS UNDER THE POLICY TERMS & CONDITIONS AS WELL AS THEIR RIGHTS IN LAW,

Only applicable to rental claim - All document are to be submitted with this settlement confirmation. In the evenl, rental
agreement [ invoices are not recelved within T doys of this signed confirmation, we will automatically revert 1o loss of use clabm
per tha NIMA rates

We/l confirmed that this is 8 full and final settlement that we and or pur client have/had /has againat you [AXA and their
palicyhalder/suthorided driver tortfeasor) for any and all loss=s [past/present future) arising from this sccident.

We confirmed that we have the authority of our client 1o act for and on their behall in this accident.

T. —

signature of worklhop represé ;-- Jeihe Signature of Witness Iw;iopmwtﬂmimh]
Name of Representative: Name of Witness:  Tapa 1ok "NV
Date: 31113019 Date: 1| 'IIIH"\ mﬁ
(Lm
Slgnature of AXA
Hlﬂl'ﬂlﬁﬂlm
Date:

\ "tﬂ.‘:‘h

AXA Insursnce Pie Ltd [Company Reg. No.: 1999035 11M)
& Shenton Way #24-0] AXA Tower Simgapore DEES1]

AN Customes Centre #01-11/22

Telephone: +65 G580 4888 - axa.com. s



08/10/2018

RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE

Invoice

GENERAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION OF SINGAPORE

& Raffles Quay #18-00, Singapora 048580
Phone: +65 6224 0010 Fax: +65 6224 0030

@m RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE
INSURANCE

Operating Hours: Monday to Friday 9am fo Spm

GST Registration No: M&00017735

Third Party Insurer Enquiry

Our Ref Na: GR-19-165129

Date of Request: 0a/10/2019 Your Rel No: Online Purchase
Kim Chwee Aulo Ple Lid

1 Kaki Bukit Avenue 6 #01-48
AutoBay(@Kaki Bukit
Singapore 417883

Dear SirlMadam,

Enquiry Date 08/10/2019

ry By Tang Kok Wee, Allan
Vehicle Na, SMESS30B

Accident Date 07/M10/2019

Enquiry Result

TP Vehicle No. Insurer Pariod of Insurance Insurer Tel. No
SMES9308 AXA Insuranca Pte Lid 12/12/2018-11/12/2018 6338 7288
Thank You

The Images provided lo you ane taken from the original reports forwarded (o the centre by the members of the General Insurance Association of

Singapora and we taka no responsibility for their accuracy or contants and shall be under no liability whatsoever for any loss or damage arising out of
or in connection with the repors or their images.

v is a computer generated document and requires no signature.

hitps://singapans. merimen com/claima/index.cim Musebox=MTRsas&luseaction=dsp_geninvip&refid=23054784CFID=6038927 14CFTOKEN=a25..
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osrD20e Invoica

GENERAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION OF SINGAPORE

mm RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE
6 Raffles Quay #18-00, Singapore 048580

l"sums Phone: +65 6224 0010 Fax: +65 6224 0030
ASSOCIATION

Operating Hours; Monday to Friday Sam to Spm

RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE GST Redistration No: M400017735

TAX INVOICE
Our Ref No: GR-19-165129
Date of Request: 08/10/2019 Your Ref No: Online Purchase
Kim Chwee Auto Pte Lid
1 Kaki Bukit Avenue 6 #01-48
AutoBay@Kaki Bukit
Singapore 417883
Dear SirMadam,
Enquiry Date 08/10/2019
uiry By Tang Kok Wee, Allan
Vehicle No. SMESS30B
Accidanl Data arnozo1g
DESCRIPTION AMOUNT (S5)
TP Insurer Enquiry 1.87
GST Amount 0.13
Total Amount Due (GST Inclusive) 2.00

Thank You.
This Is a computer generated document and requires no signature,

For GIARMC Official use:
Date:
[X] GIRO [ ] Cash | | Chequa

hitps-i/singapore marimen comiclaims/index.cim Musebox=MTReasAfussaction=dsp_geninvipArefid=2305478ACFID=6038027 18CF TOKEN=025.. 2/2



